
$ 2.086 billion 10%
UNHCR's financial requirements 2022 1 funded 2 as of 8 March 2022

CONTRIBUTIONS 3 | USD
Unearmarked Softly 

earmarked

Earmarked Tightly 

earmarked

Total

Germany -                         59,236,232      8,442,227        -                         67,678,459      

European Union -                         -                         -                         16,166,999      16,166,999      

Japan -                         -                         7,600,000        4,500,000        12,100,000      

Switzerland -                         -                         6,653,019        -                         6,653,019        

Netherlands -                         334,650           4,140,986        1,815,000        6,290,635        

The Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Global Initiatives -                         -                         -                         5,419,600        5,419,600        

CERF -                         -                         -                         4,000,250        4,000,250        

Denmark -                         -                         -                         2,524,870        2,524,870        

Qatar -                         -                         -                         1,902,862        1,902,862        

Ireland -                         -                         1,689,189        -                         1,689,189        

Luxembourg -                         -                         1,165,501        -                         1,165,501        

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe -                         -                         970,320           -                         970,320           

Qatar Charity -                         -                         -                         500,188           500,188           

NPT (UK) Ltd. -                         -                         -                         500,000           500,000           

Fondation de Luxembourg -                         -                         -                         477,327           477,327           

Private donors Republic of Korea -                         358,917           1,173                -                         360,089           

The Big Heart Foundation -                         -                         -                         286,766           286,766           

Norway -                         -                         -                         243,668           243,668           

Iceland -                         236,967           -                         -                         236,967           

Sweden -                         -                         -                         233,126           233,126           

Private donors Lebanon -                         9,388                3,886                216,410           229,684           

Private donors Canada -                         37,617              142,578           23,811              204,005           

Australia for UNHCR -                         71,573              124,800           -                         196,373           

Monaco -                         -                         -                         176,887           176,887           

Private donors United Arab Emirates -                         6,856                7,981                91,162              105,999           

Private donors Kuwait -                         1,227                5,339                97,682              104,248           

UN Conflict-Related Sexual Violence MPTF -                         -                         -                         44,296              44,296              

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS -                         -                         -                         26,625              26,625              

Other private donors -                         50,084              44,210              112,824           207,119           

Sub-total -                          60,343,509      30,991,209      39,360,354      130,695,072   

Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 15,008,759      (9,644,806)       58,328,001      7,371,627        71,063,582      

Total 15,008,759      50,698,703      89,319,210      46,731,982      201,758,654   

   OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS 4 | USD

   UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS 5 | USD

Norway | Private donors

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This 

funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the sub-region. The contributions 

earmarked for Middle East shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions listed 

below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

MIDDLE EAST

Tightly earmarked

Earmarked

Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

Unearmarked (indicative allocation)

Funding gap (indicative)

FUNDING UPDATE | 2022

UNHCR Division of External Relations 1 of 2



Notes:

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org Follow us on @UNHCRgov

2. The percentage funded (10%) and total funding amount ($201,758,654) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of 

$1,884,491,413 representing 90% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Middle East are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Middle East. 

Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in 

the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

Sweden 83.5 million | Norway 72.5 million | Netherlands 37.2 million | Denmark 35.6 million | Germany 27.6 million | Switzerland 18.4 million | 

Private donors Spain 12.3 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Ireland 11.8 million 

Algeria | Armenia | Bulgaria | Canada | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Monaco | Montenegro | Peru | Qatar | 

Republic of Korea | Saudi Arabia | Singapore | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

1. The financial requirements for Middle East are for the operations in Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Lebanon, Saudi Arabia, Syrian Arab Republic, Tunisia, United Arab Emirates and Yemen.

UNHCR Division of External Relations 2 of 2

http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/


 

 

 

 

  

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_16518


